IJSART - Volume 8 Issue 2 – FEBRUARY 2022                                                                              ISSN [ONLINE]: 2395-1052
Page | 31                                                                                                                                                                       www.ijsart.com
Processing And Analysis of Metal Matrix Composition
on Nanocomposite
Kashyap Sivakumar1, Moshik Mihir J2, Navin. E3, Hari Krishna Raj S(Assistanr Professor)4
1, 2, 3, 4 Dept of Mechanical Engineering
1, 2, 3 Vel Tech High Tech Dr Rr & Sr Engineering College, Avadi.
Abstract- In this work, Aluminium – based composite has been

similar to those of their base constituents (physical properties
of steel are similar to those of pure iron).6061 (Unified
Numbering System (UNS) designation A96061) is
a precipitation hardened  Aluminiumalloy, containing
magnesium and silicon as its major alloying elements.
Originally called "Alloy 61S", it was developed in 1935. It has
good mechanical properties, exhibits good weldability, and is
very commonly extruded (second in popularity only
to 6063). It is one of the most common alloys of aluminum for
general-purpose use.It is commonly available in pre-tempered
grades such as 6061-O (annealed), tempered grades such as
6061-T6 (solutionized and artificially aged) and 6061-T651
(solutionized, stress-relieved stretched and artificially aged.
4. CHEMICAL COMPOSITION
5. PROPERTIES
The mechanical properties of 6061 depend greatly on
the temper, or heat treatment, of the material. Young's
Modulus is 69 GPa (10,000 ksi) regardless of temper.
Annealed 6061 (6061-O temper) has maximum ultimate
tensile strength no more than 150 MPa (22 ksi), and
maximum yield strength no more than 83 MPa (12 ksi) or
110 MPa (16 ksi). The material has elongation (stretch before
ultimate failure) of 10–18%. To obtain the annealed condition,
the alloy is typically heated at 415 °C for 2-3 hours. T4 temper
6061 has an ultimate tensile strength of at least 180 MPa
(26 ksi)[8] or 210 MPa (30 ksi) and yield strength of at least
110 MPa (16 ksi). It has elongation of 10-16%.6061-
T6Edit6061-T6 Aluminum Standard Heat Treating
ProcessmT6 temper 6061 has been treated to provide the
maximum precipitation hardening (and therefore maximum
yield strength) for a 6061 aluminum alloy. It has an ultimate
tensile strength of at least 290 MPa (42 ksi) and yield strength
of at least 240 MPa (35 ksi). More typical values are 310 MPa
(45 ksi) and 270 MPa (39 ksi), respectively. This can exceed
the yield strength of certain types of stainless steel in
comparison. In thicknesses of 6.35 mm (0.250 in) or less, it
has elongation of 8% or more; in thicker sections, it has
elongation of 10%. T651 temper has similar mechanical
properties. The typical value for thermal conductivity for
6061-T6 at 25 °C (77 °F) is around 152 W/m K. A material
data sheet  defines the fatigue limit under cyclic load as
97 MPa (14 ksi) for 500,000,000 completely reversed cycles
using a standard RR Moore test machine and specimen. Note
that aluminum does not exhibit a well defined "knee" on its S-
n graph, so there is some debate as to how many cycles
equates to "infinite life". Also note the actual value of fatigue
limit for an application can be dramatically affected by the
conventional de-rating factors of loading, gradient, and surface
finish.
6. MICROSTRUCTURE
Different aluminum heat treatments control the size
and dispersionof Mg2Si precipitates in the material. Grain